
  

 

 
G/TBT/N/USA/1727/Rev.1/Add.3/Corr.1 

7 February 2024 

(24-1005) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Technical Barriers to Trade Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, dated 7 February 2024, is being circulated at the request of the 
delegation of the United States of America. 
 

_______________ 
 
 
Unlicensed Use of the 6 GHz Band; and Expanding Flexible Use in Mid-Band Spectrum Between 3.7 
and 24 GHz; Correction 

89 Federal Register (FR) 8081, Title 47 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 15: 

https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2024-02-06/html/2024-02390.htm 
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2024-02-06/pdf/2024-02390.pdf 

The Federal Communications Commission is correcting a final rule that appeared in the Federal 
Register on 8 January 2024. The document issued a final rule permitting very low power (VLP) 
devices in the U-NII-5 (5.925-6.425 MHz) and U-NII-7 (6.525-6.875 MHz) portions of the 6 GHz 
band. This document corrects an error in one section of the final rule. 

Effective 8 March 2024. 

This correction is identified by ET Docket No. 18-295, GN Docket No. 17-183 and FCC 23-86. The 
Docket Folders are available on the FCC's website (links above) and provide access to associated 
documents. Comments are accessible from the FCC's Electronic Comment Filing System (ECFS) at 
https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/search/search-
filings/results?q=(%22Expanding%20Flexible%20Use%20in%20Mid-
Band%20Spectrum%20Between%203.7%20and%2024%20GHz%22). 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/TBT/USA/24_01218_00_e.pdf 

__________ 

https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-47/chapter-I/subchapter-A/part-15?toc=1
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2024-02-06/html/2024-02390.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2024-02-06/pdf/2024-02390.pdf
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2024-01-08/html/2023-28006.htm
https://www.fcc.gov/edocs/search-results?t=quick&dockets=18-295
https://www.fcc.gov/edocs/search-results?t=quick&dockets=17-183
https://www.fcc.gov/edocs/search-results?t=quick&fccdaNo=23-86
https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/search/search-filings/results?q=(%22Expanding%20Flexible%20Use%20in%20Mid-Band%20Spectrum%20Between%203.7%20and%2024%20GHz%22)
https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/search/search-filings/results?q=(%22Expanding%20Flexible%20Use%20in%20Mid-Band%20Spectrum%20Between%203.7%20and%2024%20GHz%22)
https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/search/search-filings/results?q=(%22Expanding%20Flexible%20Use%20in%20Mid-Band%20Spectrum%20Between%203.7%20and%2024%20GHz%22)
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2024/TBT/USA/24_01218_00_e.pdf

